Appendix C

Communities Who Have Adopted the Building Code

Disclaimer

The following chart lists those communities that have adopted the West Virginia State Building Code as of February 9, 2017. This list
is intended only to provide a snapshot of the number of communities who have adopted the State Building Code, the version of the

Code adopted, as well as whether the community has adopted the full Code or only the International Property Maintenance Code. This
list was provided by the Licensing Department of the West Virginia State Fire Marshal’s Office. Along with other external documents

referenced in the toolkit, we cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of information on this chart. Readers should not act on the
information contained on this chart independently.



ADOPTION

MUNICIPALITY DATE TYPE
ALDERSON (TOWN OF) 2 /23/1990
ANMORE (TOWN OF) 11/17/2014 2012
BARBOURSVILLE (VILLAGE OF) 11/3/2016 2015
BARBOURSVILLE (VILLAGE OF) 6/3/2014 2012
BECKLEY (CITY OF) 8/1/2016 2015
BENWOOD (CITY OF) 3/27/2012
BERKELEY COUNTY
COMMISSION 8/29/2013 2012
BETHLEHEM (VILLAGE OF) 6 /18/1990
BLUEFIELD (CITY OF) 8/9/2016 2015
BOLIVAR (TOWN OF) 7/19/2016 2015
BRIDGEPORT (CITY OF) HOME RULE - 5/9/2016
BUCKHANNON (CITY OF) 2/1/1990
CHARLES TOWN 7 119/2010
LIFE SAFETY CODE 2015, 2015 IBC, IRC 2015, IPC 2015, IMC 2015, IEBC
CHARLESTON (CITY OF) 71512016 5515 |ECC 2009, IFGC 2015, IPMC 2015, NEC,NFPA 2014
CHESAPEAKE (CITY OF) 12/3 /2001
CLARKSBURG (CITY OF) 8/12/2014 2012
DELBARTON (TOWN OF) 11/24/1997
DUNBAR (CITY OF) 1/3/2011 2009
DURBIN (TOWN OF) 9/7/2007 2003 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
ELKINS (CITY OF) 7/21/2016 2015
FAIRMONT (CITY OF) 6/28/2016 2015
FARMINGTON (TOWN OF) 8/15/2016 2015
FAYETTE (COUNTY) 7/15/2016 2015
2008 NFPA 70, NEC 2008, 2009 IBC, 2009 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING
FAYETTEVILLE (TOWN OF) 6/6/2013  CO0E 2009 MECHANICAL CODE
GLEN DALE (CITY OF)
GLENVILLE (CITY OF) 9 /14/1989
GRAFTON (CITY OF) 8/9/2016 2015




GRANT TOWN (TOWN OF)
GRANVILLE (TOWN OF)
GRANVILLE (TOWN OF)
GREEBBRIER COUNTY
COMMISSION
HAMPSHIRE COUNTY
COMMISSION

HARRISON COUNTY
COMMISSION

HEDGESVILLE (TOWN OF)
HINTON (CITY OF)
HUNDRED (TOWN OF)
HUNTINGTON (CITY OF)
HURRICANE (CITY OF)

JEFFERSON COUNTY
COMMISSION

KENOVA (CITY OF)
KINGWOOD (CITY OF)
LEWISBURG (CITY OF)
LOGAN (CITY OF)
LUMBERPORT (CITY OF)
MANNINGTON (CITY OF)
MARLINTON (TOWN OF)
MARTINSBURG (CITY OF)
MASONTOWN (TOWN OF)
MCDOWELL COUNTY
MILTON (CITY OF)
MORGANTOWN (CITY OF)
MOUNDSVILLE (CITY OF)

NEW MARTINSVILLE (CITY OF)

NITRO (CITY OF)
NORTHFORK (TOWN OF)

3/17/2014

5/27/2003
6 /14/2016

71112016

10/1 /2009

4 /15/2008
10/21/2003
10/18/2004
10/15/2013

6/6 /2016

8/1/2013

1/16/2014
12/11/1990
7/19/2016
9/14/2010
12/1 /2014
10/19/2016
10/3 /2016
7/28/2016
1 /24/2007
10/12/2005
2/18/2014
7/19/2016

5/3/2011

716 /2011

1/9/2012

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE ONLY
2009

2015
2015

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

2005
2000
2003
2012
2012 & 2015 WITH ADMENDMENTS

2012

2015

2009

2012

2015

2015

2015

2000 - 2003 IMPC (AUTOMATIC UPDATE)
(AUTOMATIC UPDATE)

2012

2015

AUTOMATIC UPDATE TO CURRENT CODE
2009



NUTTER FORT (TOWN OF)
PARKERSBURG (CITY OF)
PHILIPPI (CITY OF)
PLEASANT VALLEY (CITY OF)
PRINCETON (CITY OF)
RALEIGH COUNTY
RANSON (CITY OF)
RAVENSWOOD (CITY OF)
RICHWOOD (CITY OF)
RIDGELEY (TOWN OF)
RIPLEY (CITY OF)
RIVESVILLE (TOWN OF)
RONCEVERTE (CITY OF)
RUPERT (TOWN OF)
SALEM (TOWN OF)
SHEPHERDSTOWN (TOWN OF)
SHINNSTON (CITY OF)
SOPHIA (TOWN OF)
SOUTH CHARLESTON (CITY OF)
SPENCER

ST ALBANS (CITY OF)

ST MARYS (CITY OF)
STAR CITY (TOWN OF)
STONEWOOD (CITY OF)
SUMMERSVILLE (CITY OF)
TUNNELTON (TOWN OF)
VIENNA (CITY OF)
WEIRTON (CITY OF)
WESTON (CITY OF)
WESTOVER (CITY OF)
WHEELING (CITY OF)

9/29/2016
10/8 /2013
11/5 /2013
7/19/2016
7/29/2016
8/1/2016
7/5/2016
2 /41994
9/22/2016
8 /23/2016

9/6 /2016
8/1/2016
8/11/2016
1/27/2015
10/13/2015
5/27/2003
10/20/2016
12/5 /2013
9 /7 /1989
7/18/2016
12/19/2006
6 /11/2006
4 /19/2016
7/11/2016
3/16/1994

8/1/2016
6/10/2013

1/6 /2014
5/19/2014
8/16/2016

2015

(AUTOMATIC UPDATE)
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE ONLY
2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

AS PER DIRECTED BY THE WV STATE FIRE MARSHAL
(AUTOMATIC UPDATE)
2015

2015

2015

2012

IPMC

(AUTOMATIC UPDATE)
2015

2012

2015
2003

2012
2015

2015
2012
2012
2012
NATIONAL FIRE CODE, STATE FIRE CODE



WHEELING (CITY OF)
WILLIAMSON (CITY OF)
WILLIAMSTOWN (CITY OF)
WINFIELD (TOWN OF)
WOMELSDORF (TOWN OF)
WORTHINGTON (TOWN OF)

9 /20/2016
2/13/2013
8 /20/1996
5 /15/2006
6 /15/1989

2015
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE ONLY

2003

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE (AUTOMATIC UPDATE)



